of $62,000.00 to update the Financial Capability Assessment of the 

City's Combined Sewer Overflow Long Term Control Plan.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

21-0695 A Resolution Authorizing a Contract with H. Linden & Sons Sewer and 

Water, Inc., 722 E. South Street, Unit D, Plano, IL 60545 in the amount of 

one hundred eighty-seven thousand, three hundred thirty-three dollars 

and zero cents ($187,333.00) for the Plum Street Sewer Separation 

project located in Ward 6.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

REPORT OF THE RULES, ADMINISTRATION AND PROCEDURES COMMITTEE

The Rules, Administration and Procedure Committee Met On September 7, 2021 and 

Reviewed the Following Items: